in accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L |
the Insolvency (England

e e Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

%

Companies House

THURSDAY

T

Company details .

.
oo 8 Te 5[0 4 4[5

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typesaipt or in

Company name in full | Peter Storey Engineering Limited

bold black cap:tal&

| ‘

. ~ Liquidator's name
- Full forename(s) S'tuart

Sumname Rathmell
H - Liquidator’s address
Building namelnumber] Egyptian Mill
Street | Egyptian Street

' Post town }Bolton
County/Region |
o[ [C[T] [2[A[S]
Country . '

' u : Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s)

© Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Sumame

another liquidator.

E ) Liquidator's address ©

Building name/number

" |@other liquidator

Street

Use this section to tell us about
another liquidator.

Post town
County/Region

|
|
|
; |
" Postcode ' rr_l—’_'——r/—’—r

Country .

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

26 o f l—l_l—l—

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
© Act 1986 '

O Statement of concurrence

-

Sign ai(d dateL

quuidator'é signature

A

Signature date

Th il Rk

04/17 Version 1.0




11Q02

" Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information o “ Important information
You do not have to give any contact information, but if | AWl information on this form will appear on the '
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query public record. ' .

on the form. The contact information you give will be-
visible to searchers of the public record.

G Stuart Rathmell . [S] Where to send |

cmemem Stuart Rathmell Insolvency You may return this form to any Companies House
- address, however for expediency we advise you to

4 return it to the address below: -
Egyptian Mill ' The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
| Egyptian Street Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.
- Bolton
: Countylﬁeglon

|——[_ l_l—_—l__[—[_[—— ,_ ﬂFurther mfc’eratlon

I = For further information please see the guidance notes
I ' ' on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse

Imw — : ' : or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk
01204 867615 ~ -
- M checkiist This form is available in an
We may return forms completed incorrectly or altem_ative' format. Please visit the
with information missing. forms pageon the website at

Please make sure you have remembered the www.gov.uklcompaniesh_ouse

following:

[ The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

.- This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House. . 04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 4.34-CVL .

T T St e s £ e 2

Form4.19 -
Statement of Affairs , ‘
PETER STOREY ENGleEERlNG LIM!TED

Statement as to affairs of

PETER STOREY ENGINEERING LIMITED = -

/

on the 26 JUNE 2020

'beingé date not more than 14 days' beforc the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth A_

I believe that the facts stated.in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full name

...........................................

Signed . PETER STOREY P&OZ» -

Dated " 26 JUNE 2020




Lo

A — Summary of Assets

. ASSC(S

ASSETS SPECIFICALLY PLEDGED
ASSETS NOT SPECIFICALLY PLEDGED

CASH

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature_- 98‘\* Date 26 Junc 2020

Book Value | Estimated to .
‘ £|  realisef
4,000 4,000
4,000 4,000




A1 — Summary of Liabilities |

£ £

Estimated assets available for preferential creditors (¢/f page A) ' o 4,000
Preferential Creditors _ o L

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors - ‘ _ 4,000
Estimated prescribed part of net property (to carry forward) A L nil
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders : 4,000
Debts secured by floating charges o . L _ o -
‘Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges z
Estimated prescribed paﬁ of net property where applicable (brought o Nil -

~ down) ' o ' , ' o
Total assets available to unsecured creditors ' . : 4,000
Unseccured non-preferential claims :
Director ‘ ‘ _ : ' 2,000
Trade Creditors - ' ' : : -

" Crown Creditors (est) } ‘ A _ " 10,000

’ » (12,000)
AEsti’ma'ted deficiency/surplus as regérds non-preferential creditors (8,000)

(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) o
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) ‘ . . B .
Estimated deﬁcigncy/surplus as regards creditors ~ . ' (8,000)
Issued and called up capital ' o S ' 100_ _
' L ' : (100)

8,100).

Signature Psm ___Date 26 June 2020




- Note You must include all creditors and identify creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasihg or conditional sale ag

B .
Company Creditors

paid in

and 1 g

advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors claiming retention of title over property in the company‘s‘povssessipn.

Name of creditor Address Amount of Details of any Date Value of

or claimant (with postcode) debt - security held | . security security
: £ by creditor given £

HMRC LATE STAGE DEBT RESOLUTION, BX1 5XU - 10,000.00
PETER STOREY 19 Victoria Walk, Hebburn NE31 2BQ 2,000.00 -
PETER STOREY 19 Victoria Walk, Hebburm NE31 2BQ 100.00

Si gn;amre : ? M

12,100.00-

Date 26 June 2020




